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WAR-OFFICE, May 4,1858.
The Secretary of State for War has received the following Nominal List of Casualties in the 32d

Regiment of Foot, serving in India.

32n REGIMENT OF FOOT.
Return of Officers of the above Regiment, who have been Killed in Action, Massacred, or Died of

Wounds, during the Month ended 28th February 1858, or whose Deaths having happened
previously, have been ascertained in the course of the current month, also of Officers whose Deaths
were ascertained and reported in previous Returns.

Rank and Name.

Major William Case
Captain Charles Stevens

John Moore
J. W. Mansfield
William Power
Bernard McCabe
Edmund de L. Joly

Lieutenant J. D. Thomson
Frederick Wainwright
P.O. Webb
W. M. Crowdy
Joseph Brackenbury
E.G. Hill
W. H. Studdy

Date.

30th June 1857
30th June 1857
27th June 1857

13th September 1857
10th August 1857
1st October 1857

30th September 1857
30th June 1857
27th June 1857

26th August 1857
23d January 1858
30th June 1857
27th June 1857
9th August 1857

Where.

Chinhut
Chin hut
Cawnpore
Lucknow
Lucknow
Lucknow
Lucknow
Lucknow
Cawnpore
Lucknow
Lucknow
Chinhut
Cawnpore
Lucknow

Remarks.

Killed in action
do

Massacred

Died of wounds
do
do
do

Massacred
Killed in action

Killed in action
Massacred
Died of wounds

Return of Non-Commissioned Officers, Trumpeters, Drummers, and Privates of the 32d Regiment of
Foot, who have been Killed in Action, Massacred, or Died of Wounds, during the month ended
31st January 1858, or whose Deaths having happened previously, have been ascertained in the
course of the current mouth, also of Non-Commissioned Officers and Men whose Deaths were
ascertained and reported in previous Returns.

N.B.—Records of the Regiment lost, and Regimental Number (with a few exceptions) cannot be given.

Regi-
mental

No.

—

Rank and Name.

Orderly-room Clerk Connors, John
Colour-Serjeant Acheson, Alexander

Dodsworth, Richard
Fane, James
Holmes, Edward
O'Reilly, Robert D

Serjeant Campbell, James '.
Cole, George
Dunn, Dennis
Farrell, James

... Hillier, William

. . . Lancashire, Joseph
McCurry, Archibald

... Pnrtill, Thomas
Simpson, James
Warren, Benjamin

Corporal Allett, Thomas ...
Blundell, James

. . . Bowers, Henry

... , Cooney, William „
Dymock, Henry «
Finn, William

. . ' ' Forrest John
: . . . Gerry, Samuel

Hamilton, Walter
Jones, Charles

Norman, Henry
Fearce, Thomas

Date.

1857.
August
July
June

»
August
June
August
June

99

September
October
June

»
October
June
August
June

»
99

September
July
September

»
June
December
June

»
»

December
June

8
21
30
30
12
30
10
30
30
27
19
30
30

6
' 30

2
30
80
30
27
18
25

1
30
11
30
30
30
15
30

Where.

Lucknow
do

Chinhnt
do

Lucknow
Chinhut
Lucknow
Chinhut

do
Lucknow

do
Chinhut

do
Lucknow
Chinhut
Lucknow
Chinhut

do
do

Lucknow
do
do
do

Chinhut
Allahabad
Chinhut

do
do

Allahabad
Chinhut

Remarks.

Died of wound
do

Killed in action
do '

Died of wound
Killed in action

do
do
do
do

Died of wound
Killed in action

do
do
do

Died of wound
Killed in action

do
do
do

Died of wound
do
do

Killed in action
Died of wound
Killed in action

do
do

Died of wound
Killed in action


